





Resolution 83-20-R1: RESOLUTION OF APPRECIATION FOR THE CITY OF MURRAY BUILDING SPEED TABLES ON 16TH STREET

Pass: 26-0-2

Date: January 15, 2020

WHEREAS:	Murray State University has 9,569 students and values not only their education but their safety
WHEREAS:	the City of Murray also values the safety of the students enrolled at Murray State University
WHEREAS:	the use of speed tables provides a viable option to prevent pedestrian accidents on 16th Street and
WHEREAS:	the City of Murray has spent around \$280,000 to build the speed tables on 16th Street
WHEREAS:	the Student Senate at Murray State University greatly appreciates the use of the City of Murray's time and money to ensure the safety of Murray State University students
AUTHOR:	Trey Book, SGA President
SPONSOR:	SGA Executive Council